
CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2 

This contract amendment is entered into by the CITY OF PORTLAND, Oregon (City) and Hennebery 
Eddy Architects (Architect) to amend Agreement #33264. 

RECITALS: 

1. Agreement for Services #33264 was issued on November 24, 2000 in the amount of $250,120 
for architectural and engineering services for the remodel of fire stations 3, 25, and 26. 

2. Agreement #33264 was amended on October 2, 2001 through Modifying Agreement No. 1 for 
$24,725 for a new total of $274,845. 

3. Additional services have been required as part of the remodel of fire stations 3, 25, and 26 as 
follows: 
Revise mechanical and civil drawings as a result of site conditions that significantly differed 
from as-built drawings at Station 25, revise drawings and specifications to include smaller 
bathrooms as a result of a building code appeal approval, revise structural drawings and 
specifications for Station 26 due to the unforeseen existence of unreinforced masonry walls, 
revise site plans for Station 26 to provide for fire fighter parking as a result of an Adjustment 
Committee appeal approval, construction administration for the above conditions as well as for 
23 additional structurally reinforced wall cells at Station 25. 

3. The total fee increase of $9,648 will amend the compensation under Agreement #33264 to 
$284,493. 

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISES OF THE PARTIES IT IS AGREED: 

1. Hennebery Eddy Architects will perform the additional services as described in Section 3 
above. 

2. The total compensation under Agreement #33264 is hereby increased to $284,493. 

3. All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

CONSULTANT 
Hennebery Eddy Architects 
921 S.W. Washington, Suite 250 
Portland, OR 97205 

By: 

Name: Tim Eddy 

Title: Principal 
Date: 

Business License No. 414763 
Tax I.D. No. 93-1228592 
Telephone: 503-227-4860 

APPOVED AS TO FORM: 

CITY OF PORTLAND 
1120 S.W. 5th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97204



By: 

Name: Ron Bergman 

Title: Director 

Date: 

By: 

Name: Gary Blackmer 

Title: City Auditor 
Date: 

_________________________ 
Deputy City Attorney


